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HABITAT AND WILDLIFE CATEGORY

Organization

Association of Manitoba Community Pastures

Bird Studies Canada - Manitoba office
Delta Waterfowl|

Ducks Unlimited Canada

Manitoba Beef Producers

Manitoba Forage & Grassland Association
Manitoba Wildlife Federation

Mennonite Heritage Village

Pembina Valley Watershed District

The Nature Conservancy of Canada

WATERSHEDS CATEGORY

THE

CONSERVATION

TRUST

A Manitoba Climate and Green Plan Initiative
delivered by The Manitoba Habitat Heritage Corporation

L

FUNDED PROJECTS - APRIL 2021

Project Name
Improving Grassland Biodiversity in Manitoba’s Community Pastures
Providing incentives to save grassland birds and engaging citizen scientists for impact assessment

Wetland conservation and enhancement in Manitoba to improve duck reproductive success - Spring
2021

Restoring Manitoba's Natural Landscapes - Part 2

Grassland Enhancement Program

A new approach to restoring profitability, wildlife habitat and soil health
The Wildlife Management Area Enhancement Initiative - Pilot Projects

MHYV Basin - People with Nature

Prairie Habitat Restoration - Discovery Nature Sanctuary - Winkler Manitoba
Native Prairie and Wildlife Habitat Restoration and Enhancement

Total

Amount
$300,000
$140,000

$85,955

$300,000
$300,000
$232,288
$100,000
$50,000
$6,666
$140,000
$1,654,909

Organization

Ducks Unlimited Canada

North East Red Watershed District

Sandy Lake Water Protection Working Group Inc.

SOIL HEALTH CATEGORY

Project Name

Restoring Manitoba's Natural Landscapes - Part 1
Edie Creek Retention Enhancements

Sandy Lake Source Water Protection Project

Total

$300,000
$25,000
$25,000
$350,000

Organization

Holistic Management Canada
Manitoba Forage & Grassland Association
Manitoba Organic Alliance

West Interlake Watershed District

INNOVATION CATEGORY

Organization

Project Name

Accelerating Adoption of Regenerative Farming to Enhance Manitoba’s Natural Infrastructure: Phase 2
Soil Health: Addressing watershed priorities for producers and wildlife habitat

Improving soil stewardship on Manitoba organic farms

Working with landowners to improve soil health in the West Interlake Watershed

Total

Project Name

Amount
$200,000
$100,000
$100,000
$100,000
$500,000

Manitoba Association of Watersheds (MAW)

CONSERVATION PLANNING CATEGORY

Organization

A Wetland Permanence Classification Tool for the Prairie Pothole Region of Manitoba

Total

Project Name

$100,000
$100,000

Amount

Association of Manitoba Community Pastures

International Institute for Sustainable Development

Conservation Planning in the Interlake Plain: Narcisse and Sylvan Dale Community Pastures
Planning for the Future: Enhancing Climate Resilience in Integrated Watershed Management Plans

Total

CONNECTING PEOPLE TO NATURE CATEGORY

Organization

Project Name

$25,000
$25,000
$50,000

Amount

Assiniboine Park Conservancy

Canadian Parks and Wilderness Society - Manitoba Chapter

Seven Oaks School Division - Ozhaawashkwaa Animikii-
Bineshi Aki Onji Kinimaagae' Inun (Aki Centre)

THE
WINNIPEG
FOUNDATION

For Good. Forever.

Indigenous Youth Storytelling Project

Connecting Manitobans to Nature — Outdoor Learning Program
Indigenous Tall Grass Prairie Enhancement and Conservation through Community-based Stewardship

Total

2021 Conservation Trust Funding Total

MANITOBA

HABITAT
HERITAGE

-~
/\
CORPORATION
Homegrown conservation since 1986.
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$20,000
$50,000

$50,000

$120,000
$2,774,909
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