

FUNDED PROJECTS - APRIL 2021

HABITAT AND WILDLIFE CATEGORY		
Organization	Project Name	Amount
Association of Manitoba Community Pastures	Improving Grassland Biodiversity in Manitoba's Community Pastures	\$300,000
Bird Studies Canada - Manitoba office	Providing incentives to save grassland birds and engaging citizen scientists for impact assessment	\$140,000
Delta Waterfowl	Wetland conservation and enhancement in Manitoba to improve duck reproductive success - Spring 2021	\$85,955
Ducks Unlimited Canada	Restoring Manitoba's Natural Landscapes - Part 2	\$300,000
Manitoba Beef Producers	Grassland Enhancement Program	\$300,000
Manitoba Forage & Grassland Association	A new approach to restoring profitability, wildlife habitat and soil health	\$232,288
Manitoba Wildlife Federation	The Wildlife Management Area Enhancement Initiative - Pilot Projects	\$100,000
Mennonite Heritage Village	MHV Basin - People with Nature	\$50,000
Pembina Valley Watershed District	Prairie Habitat Restoration - Discovery Nature Sanctuary - Winkler Manitoba	\$6,666
The Nature Conservancy of Canada	Native Prairie and Wildlife Habitat Restoration and Enhancement	\$140,000
	Total	\$1,654,909
WATERSHEDS CATEGORY		
Organization	Project Name	Amount
Ducks Unlimited Canada	Restoring Manitoba's Natural Landscapes - Part 1	\$300,000
North East Red Watershed District	Edie Creek Retention Enhancements	\$25,000
Sandy Lake Water Protection Working Group Inc.	Sandy Lake Source Water Protection Project	\$25,000
	Total	\$350,000
SOIL HEALTH CATEGORY		
Organization	Project Name	Amount
Holistic Management Canada	Accelerating Adoption of Regenerative Farming to Enhance Manitoba's Natural Infrastructure: Phase 2	\$200,000
Manitoba Forage & Grassland Association	Soil Health: Addressing watershed priorities for producers and wildlife habitat	\$100,000
Manitoba Organic Alliance	Improving soil stewardship on Manitoba organic farms	\$100,000
West Interlake Watershed District	Working with landowners to improve soil health in the West Interlake Watershed	\$100,000
	Total	\$500,000
INNOVATION CATEGORY		
Organization	Project Name	Amount
Manitoba Association of Watersheds (MAW)	A Wetland Permanence Classification Tool for the Prairie Pothole Region of Manitoba	\$100,000
	Total	\$100,000
CONSERVATION PLANNING CATEGORY		
Organization	Project Name	Amount
Association of Manitoba Community Pastures	Conservation Planning in the Interlake Plain: Narcisse and Sylvan Dale Community Pastures	\$25,000
International Institute for Sustainable Development	Planning for the Future: Enhancing Climate Resilience in Integrated Watershed Management Plans	\$25,000
	Total	\$50,000
CONNECTING PEOPLE TO NATURE CATEGORY		
Organization	Project Name	Amount
Assiniboine Park Conservancy	Indigenous Youth Storytelling Project	\$20,000
Canadian Parks and Wilderness Society - Manitoba Chapter	Connecting Manitobans to Nature – Outdoor Learning Program	\$50,000
Seven Oaks School Division - Ozhaawashkwaa Animikii- Bineshi Aki Onji Kinimaagae' Inun (Aki Centre)	Indigenous Tall Grass Prairie Enhancement and Conservation through Community-based Stewardship	\$50,000
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Total	\$120,000
	2021 Conservation Trust Funding Total	\$2,774,909





